
 
 

Crowing Rooster Ornament     
Item codes: M292 / 3146821        
Instructions for Use                      v001:  17/01/24   
Please read and retain these instructions for future 
reference  
 

                                          
 

 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
Power Details: 2 x LR44 button batteries Included. 
                                Button Cell Compartment secured by screw.  
   
 
Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the 
operation of your new Crowing Rooster Ornament.  
 
User Instructions:  
 

 
 
When  movement is detected within 1m distance, it will hoot. 
 
WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC OUTDOOR USE.   

• NOT FOR  COMMERCIAL USE. 

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE 
CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 
 

BATTERIES: 
• CONTAINS BUTTON CELLS  



 

 
 

BATTERY SAFETY: 
• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY 

PART OF THE BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 
• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BUTTON CELLS IN 

REVERSE. 
• ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARMENT IS SECURED BY A SCREW OR SECURING DEVICE.  
• IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT (DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP 

IT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.  
• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BUTTON CELLS 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BUTTON CELLS OR BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
 

BATTERY DISPOSAL 

• SPENT OR EXPIRED BUTTON CELLS MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS  AND 
RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.  

• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 
 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 

• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 

• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  

• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  

• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.   
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste 

recycling centre for disposal. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



ANLEITUNG AUF DEUTSCH 
 

Leistungsdetails: 2 x LR44-Knopfbatterien im Lieferumfang enthalten. 
Knopfzellenfach mit Schraube gesichert. 
   
 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie beginnen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
Sie mit der Bedienung Ihres neuen Crowing Rooster Ornaments vertraut sind. 
 
Benutzerhinweise: 
 

 
 
Wenn eine Bewegung innerhalb von 1 m Entfernung erkannt wird, ertönt ein Signalton. 
 
WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 
BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES GERÄTS SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 
BEFOLGT WERDEN: 

• LESEN SIE VOR DER VERWENDUNG ALLE ANWEISUNGEN. 

• FÜR DEN HAUS-AUSSENGEBRAUCH. 

• NICHT FÜR KOMMERZIELLE NUTZUNG. 

• VOR DEM GEBRAUCH SORGFÄLTIG AUF MÄNGEL PRÜFEN UND NICHT VERWENDEN, WENN DEFEKTE 
FESTGESTELLT WERDEN. Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät nicht fallen zu lassen, da starke Stöße zu inneren 
Schäden führen können. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ZUBEHÖRTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
EMPFOHLEN SIND, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND IHRE GEWÄHRLEISTUNG ERLÖSCHEN 
LASSEN. 
 

BATTERIEN: 
• ENTHÄLT KNOPFZELLEN 



 
 

BATTERIESICHERHEIT: 
• Batteriewarnung: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN ODER 

IN IRGENDEINEM KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINE ÄRZTLICHE HILFE AUFSUCHEN. 
• INSTALLIEREN SIE DIE BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND IHREN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN. KNOPFZELLEN 

NICHT UMGESETZT EINSETZEN. 
• STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DAS BATTERIEFACH MIT EINER SCHRAUBE ODER EINER 

SICHERUNGSVORRICHTUNG BEFESTIGT IST. 
• FALLS DAS BATTERIEFACH NICHT SICHER SCHLIEßT, VERWENDEN SIE DAS PRODUKT NICHT UND 

BEWAHREN SIE ES VON KINDERN FERN. 
• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEANSCHLÜSSE NICHT KURZ. 
• ENTFERNEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN, WENN SIE LÄNGERE ZEITEN LASSEN. 
• HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
• VERMISCHEN SIE GEBRAUCHTE UND NEUE KNOPFZELLEN NICHT 
• ENTSORGEN SIE KNOPFZELLEN ODER BATTERIEN NIEMALS IN EINEM FEUER. 
 

ENTSORGUNG DER BATTERIE 

• VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE KNOPFZELLEN MÜSSEN SICHER UND UNZUGANG VON KINDERN 
entsorgt und gemäß den Vorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden recycelt werden. 

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSANLEITUNG 

• VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER AUSSCHALTEN UND BATTERIEN ENTFERNEN. 

• NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN. 

• VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFEN GERÄTE, UM DIESES GERÄT ZU REINIGEN. 

• Wischen Sie die Oberflächen mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab. VOR DER WEITEREN 
VERWENDUNG GRÜNDLICH TROCKNEN. 

• LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 
 

ENTSORGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte 

Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons gemäß den 

Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich zur Entsorgung bitte an Ihr örtliches 

autorisiertes Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 

Détails de puissance : 2 piles bouton LR44 incluses. 
Compartiment pour pile bouton sécurisé par vis. 
   
 
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez-vous que vous êtes 
familier avec le fonctionnement de votre nouvel ornement Crowing Rooster. 
 
Instructions d'utilisation : 
 

 
 
Lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté à moins de 1 m de distance, il klaxera. 
 
AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ : 
LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN APPAREIL, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE 
SUIVIES : 

• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 

• POUR UTILISATION DOMESTIQUE EN EXTÉRIEUR. 

• PAS POUR UN USAGE COMMERCIAL. 

• AVANT UTILISATION, VÉRIFIEZ ATTENTIVEMENT TOUT DÉFAUT ET NE PAS UTILISER SI DES DÉFAUTS 
SONT TROUVÉS. VEILLEZ À NE PAS LAISSER L'APPAREIL CAR DES IMPACTS FORTS PEUVENT 
PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION DE TOUT ACCESSOIRE OU ACCESSOIRES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF 
STORTFORD PEUT PROVOQUER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE QUE VOUS POUVEZ 
AVOIR. 
 

BATTERIES: 
• CONTIENT DES PILES BOUTON 



 

 
 

SÉCURITÉ DE LA BATTERIE : 
• AVERTISSEMENT SUR LA BATTERIE : GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS 

D'INGESTION OU DE PLACAGE À L'INTÉRIEUR D'UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ 
IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN. 

• INSTALLEZ LES BATTERIES CONFORMÉMENT À SES SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS INSTALLER LES 
PILES BOUTON À L’ENVERS. 

• ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LE COMPARTIMENT DE LA BATTERIE EST FIXÉ PAR UNE VIS OU UN DISPOSITIF DE 
SÉCURISATION. 

• SI LE COMPARTIMENT DES BATTERIES (NE FERME PAS SOLIDEMENT), CESSER D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT 
ET LE GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. 

• NE COURT-CIRCUITEZ PAS LES BORNES DE LA BATTERIE. 
• RETIREZ LES BATTERIES SI LAISSÉES PENDANT DE LONGUES PÉRIODES. 
• GARDER LES BATTERIES LOIN DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX. 
• NE PAS MÉLANGER LES PILES BOUTON UTILISÉES ET NEUVES 
• NE JAMAIS JETER LES PILES BOUTON OU LES BATTERIES DANS UN INCENDIE. 
 

ÉLIMINATION DE LA BATTERIE 

• LES PILES BOUTON USÉES OU EXPIRÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ, HORS DE 
L'ACCÈS DES ENFANTS ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ 
LOCALE. 

• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA 
BATTERIE. 

 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 

• TOUJOURS ÉTEINDRE ET RETIRER LES PILES AVANT LE NETTOYAGE. 

• NE PAS PLONGER DANS L'EAU. 

• N'UTILISEZ PAS DE NETTOYANTS ABRASIFS NI D'USTENSILES POINTUS POUR NETTOYER CET APPAREIL. 

• ESSUYER LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHER COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT UNE 
NOUVELLE UTILISATION. 

• RANGEZ L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC. 
 

ÉLIMINATION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés lorsque cela est 

possible. 
• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux 

réglementations de recyclage de vos autorités locales.  
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets 

ménagers agréé par votre municipalité pour son élimination. 

 
 

 



 

NÁVOD V ČESKY 

Podrobnosti o napájení: 2 x knoflíkové baterie LR44 součástí balení. 
Prostor pro knoflíkovou buňku zajištěný šroubem. 
   
 
Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k použití a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s 
ovládáním vašeho nového ozdobného kropícího kohouta. 
 
Uživatelské pokyny: 
 

 
 
Když je detekován pohyb ve vzdálenosti 1 m, zahouká. 
 
VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 
PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE BY VŽDY MĚLY BÝT DODRŽOVÁNY ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ 
OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 

• PRO DOMÁCÍ VENKOVNÍ POUŽITÍ. 

• NENÍ PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ. 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, NEJSOU VADY, A NEPOUŽÍVEJTE, POKUD JSOU ZJIŠTĚNY 
ZÁVADY. DEJTE POZOR, ABY ZAŘÍZENÍ NESPALO, PROTOŽE TĚŽKÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ 
POŠKOZENÍ. 

• POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ, KTERÉ NEDOPORUČUJÍ COOPERS OF 
STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST VAŠICH ZÁRUK. 
 

BATERIE: 
• OBSAHUJE KNOFLÍKOVÉ BUŇKY 

 



 
 

BEZPEČNOST BATERIE: 
• BATERIE VAROVÁNÍ: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. PŘI POŽITÍ NEBO UMÍSTĚNÍ JAKÉKOLI 

ČÁSTI TĚLA VYHLEDEJTE OKAMŽITĚ LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 
• INSTALUJTE BATERIE V SOULADU S JEHO SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEPŘIPOJUJTE KNOFLÍKOVÉ BUŇKY 

OBRÁCENĚ. 
• UJISTĚTE SE, ŽE JE PROSTOR BATERIE ZAJIŠTĚN ŠROUBEM NEBO ZAJIŠŤOVACÍM ZAŘÍZENÍM. 
• POKUD PŘIHRÁDKA NA BATERIE (NEUZAVÍRÁ SE BEZPEČNĚ, PŘESTAŇTE VÝROBEK POUŽÍVAT A 

UCHOVÁVEJTE HO MIMO DĚTÍ. 
• NEZKRATUJTE SVORKY BATERIE. 
• VYJMĚTE BATERIE, POKUD JSOU ZACHOVÁNY DLOUHO. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE BEZ DĚTÍ A ZVÍŘAT. 
• NESMÍŠEJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ KNOFLÍKOVÉ BUŇKY 
• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY NEBO BATERIE DO OHNĚ. 
 

LIKVIDACE BATERIE 

• VYPOUŠTĚNÉ NEBO PROŠLENÉ TLAČÍTKOVÉ BUŇKY MUSÍ BÝT LIKVIDOVÁNY BEZPEČNĚ BEZ PŘÍSTUPU 
DĚTÍ A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY VAŠICH MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 

• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY PRO BEZPEČNOST, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACE BATERIE VÝROBCE BATERIE. 
 
POKYNY PRO ÚDRŽBU A ČIŠTĚNÍ 

• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE A VYJMĚTE BATERIE. 

• NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY. 

• K ČIŠTĚNÍ TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE NEPOUŽÍVEJTE BRUSNÉ ČISTIČE ANI OSTRÉ NÁDOBÍ. 

• OTŘETE POVRCHY MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HŘÍDKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ osušte. 

• UCHOVÁVEJTE SPOTŘEBIČ NA CHLADNÉM, SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 
 

LIKVIDACE 
• Coopers of Stortford používá tam, kde je to možné, recyklovatelné nebo 

recyklované obaly. 
• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír a kartony v souladu s místními předpisy o 

recyklaci.  
• Na konci životnosti produktu se prosím obraťte na místní úřad autorizovaného střediska pro recyklaci 

domovního odpadu ohledně likvidace. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NÁVOD V SLOVENČINE 

Podrobnosti o výkone: 2 x gombíkové batérie LR44 sú súčasťou balenia. 
Priestor pre gombíkové bunky zaistený skrutkou. 
   
 
Pred spustením si pozorne prečítajte tento návod na obsluhu a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s obsluhou 
vášho nového ozdobného kohúta. 
 
Návod na použitie: 
 

 
 
Keď je detekovaný pohyb vo vzdialenosti 1 m, zaznie. 
 
UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 
PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK SPOTREBIČA BY TREBA VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ 
OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• NA DOMÁCE VONKAJŠIE POUŽITIE. 

• NIE JE NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE. 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE NEJAKÉ VADY A NEPOUŽÍVAJTE, AK NÁJDETE CHYBY. 
DÁVAJTE POZOR, ABY VÁS SPOTREBIČ NEPÁDOL, KEĎŽE ŤAŽKÉ NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ 
POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍSLUŠENSTVA, KTORÉ NEODPORUČUJE 
COOPERS STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ AKEJKOĽVEK ZÁRUKY. 
 

BATÉRIE: 
• OBSAHUJE GOMBÍKOVÉ BUŇKY 

 



 
 

BEZPEČNOSŤ BATÉRIE: 
• VÝSTRAHA BATÉRIE: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. PRI POŽITÍ ALEBO UMIESTNENÍ 

AKEJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA VYHĽADAJTE OKAMŽITE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 
• NAINŠTALUJTE BATÉRIE V SÚLADE S JEHO SYMBOMI POLARITY. NESTÁVAJTE BUNKY TLAČIDIEL 

OPAČNE. 
• UISTITE SA, ŽE JE PRIESTOR NA BATÉRIU ZABEZPEČENÝ SKRUTKOU ALEBO ZABEZPEČOVACÍM 

ZARIADENÍM. 
• AK SA PRIESTOR NA BATÉRIU (NEZATVORÍ BEZPEČNE, PRESTAŇTE VÝROBOK POUŽÍVAŤ A 

UCHOVÁVAJTE HO MIMO DETÍ. 
• NESKRATUJTE SVORKY BATÉRIE. 
• VYBERTE BATÉRIE V PRÍPADE DLHÉHO ČASU. 
• UCHOVÁVAJTE BATÉRIE BEZ DETÍ A ZVIERATKOV. 
• NEMIEŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ TLAČIDLÁ 
• NIKDY NEVHADZUJTE GOMBÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY ALEBO BATÉRIE DO OHŇA. 
 

LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ 

• VYPOTREBOVANÉ ALEBO EXPIROVANÉ BUNKY TLAČIDIEL SA MUSIA LIKVIDOVAŤ BEZPEČNE BEZ 
PRÍSTUPU DETÍ A RECYKLOVAŤ V SÚLADE S NARIADENIAMI VAŠICH MIESTNYCH ÚRADOV. 

• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY PRE BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU VÝROBCOV BATÉRIE. 
 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 

• PRED ČISTENÍM VŽDY VYPNITE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 

• NEPONÁRAJTE DO VODY. 

• NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE BRÚSNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ 
NÁDOBIE. 

• POVRCHY UTRITE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDROVOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE osušte. 

• SPOTREBIČ UCHOVÁVAJTE NA CHLADNOM, SUCHOM MIESTE. 
 

DISPOZÍCIA 
• Coopers of Stortford používa tam, kde je to možné, recyklovateľné alebo 

recyklované obaly. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi o recyklácii 

miestnych úradov. 

 
• Na konci životnosti produktu sa o likvidácii informujte v stredisku na recykláciu domového odpadu 

autorizovanému miestnou radou. 

 
 

 
 
 



CUSTOMER SERVICES: 
Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par. 
  
UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.  
11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
Tel: 0330 331 0300  
 
NI/EU:  
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
Tel: (+44) 1279 701269  
 
DE/FR/CZ/SK:  
3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH 
St. Jöris Strasse 16-28 
52477 Alsdorf 
Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


